Application No.

25-11400-1.0
25-01117-4.0
25-03908-3.0
25-03279-3.1
25-03606-3.0
25-03437-3.0
25-03239-4.0
25-01657-4.0
25-04364-3.0
25-00400-4.0
25-01055-4.0
25-07834-2.0
25-03404-3.0
25-01176-4.0
25-07523-2.0
25-03796-3.0
25-01108-4.0
25-03604-3.0

25-09989-1.3

25-11421-1.0

25-11421-1.0
25-00945-4.0
25-04273-3.0
25-03499-3.0
25-00980-4.0
25-03522-3.0
25-00872-4.0
25-03411-3.0
25-03386-3.0
25-03462-3.0
25-00372-4.0

25-11393-1.0

25-09994-1.3
25-11424-1.0

25-11425-1.0
25-11425-1.0
25-11425-1.0
25-11428-1.0
25-11428-1.0

25-11398-1.0

25-11430-1.0

Consent No.

R2/11400-1.0
R2/1117-4.0
R2/3908-3.0
R2/3279-3.1
R2/3606-3.0
R2/3437-3.0
R2/3239-4.0
R2/1657-4.0
R2/4364-3.0
R2/0400-4.0
R2/1055-4.0
R2/7834-2.0
R2/3404-3.0
R2/1176-4.0
R2/7523-2.0
R2/3796-3.0
R2/1108-4.0
R2/3604-3.0

R2/9989-1.3

R2/11421-1.0

R2/11422-1.0
R2/0945-4.0
R2/4273-3.0
R2/3499-3.0
R2/0980-4.0
R2/3522-3.0
R2/0872-4.0
R2/3411-3.0
R2/3386-3.0
R2/3462-3.0
R2/0372-4.0

R2/11393-1.0

R2/9994-1.3
R2/11424-1.0

R2/11425-1.0

R2/11426-1.0

R2/11427-1.0

R2/11428-1.0

R2/11429-1.0

R2/11398-1.0

R2/11430-1.0

Applicant

Ravensdown Fertiliser Co-operative Limited - NEW PLYMOUTH

Jim McBride

Raymond & Ann Barron

Nigel King Developments Limited
Moyra Kathleen Grey

Dingle Farm Partnership

Estate of NG Phillips & HS Phillips
PB & BA Duffy Family Trust
Francis John Mullan

Goodin Farms Limited

PV & PG Mullin Trust

Lewis Family Trust

PV & PG Mullin Trust

Francis John Mullan

The BJ & KM Moffitt Family Trust
Darrell Hickey Family Trust

J &S Mullin Trust

Moyra Kathleen Grey

Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited

Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited

Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited
DE & JD Morgan Family Trust

BR & RG Harvey Family Trust

Goble The 2000 Trust

Geoffrey Charles & Julianna Margaret Knowles
V &B Kalin Limited

Washer & Co Limited

Haigh Farms Limited

Graval Farm Trust

Mr George Thony

Adrienne Lee Kensington

Department of Conservation - Crown

Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited
Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited

Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency
Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency
Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency
Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency
Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency

Stratford District Council

Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited

25-Aug-25
27-Aug-25
27-Aug-25
27-Aug-25
28-Aug-25
28-Aug-25
28-Aug-25
28-Aug-25
29-Aug-25
29-Aug-25
29-Aug-25
29-Aug-25
29-Aug-25
29-Aug-25
29-Aug-25
29-Aug-25
29-Aug-25

1-Sep-25

1-Sep-25

1-Sep-25

1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25
1-Sep-25

3-Sep-25

3-Sep-25
3-Sep-25

3-Sep-25
3-Sep-25
3-Sep-25
5-Sep-25
5-Sep-25

9-Sep-25

10-Sep-25

Lodged Date  Application Type

New consent

Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Change of consent conditions
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent

Change of consent conditions

New consent

New consent

Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent
Replacement for expiring consent

New consent

Change of consent conditions
New consent

New consent
New consent
New consent
New consent
New consent

New consent

New consent

Description

To discharge stormwater from the Ravensdown Stratford Store onto and into land where it may enter an unnamed tributary of the Patea River

To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land

To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land... to change conditions to increase cow numbers to 550

To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land

To discharge treated stormwater from hydrocarbon exploration and production operations at the Turangi-D wellsite, onto land and into an unnamed tributary of
the Waiau Stream...to change conditions to give effect to changes of the stormwater system at the site
To discharge emissions to air from flaring of hydrocarbons and miscellaneous emissions associated with hydrocarbon exploration and production activities at

the Turangi-D wellsite

To discharge stormwater and sediment from earthworks associated with construction activities at Turangi-D wellsite onto and into land in circumstances where
it may enter an unnamed tributary of the Waiau Stream

To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land
To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land

To complete the construction and upgrade of a boardwalk within the Pouakai Tarns (Ruahumoko) Wetland for public access
To install a culvert in an unnamed tributary of the Waiau Stream, including associated disturbance of the stream bed...to change conditions to increase the

length of culvert

To construct, install and use 3 pipelines under the bed of the Motukara Stream for conveyance of hydrocarbon products
To discharge treated stormwater into the Waitaha and Mangaoraka Streams post construction of a roundabout at the State Highway 3/De Havilland Drive and

State Highway 3/Airport Drive intersections

To discharge stormwater and sediment associated with soil disturbance to land where it may enter the Waitaha and Mangaoraka Streams during the upgrade of
the State Highway 3/De Havilland Drive and State Highway 3/Airport Drive intersections

To construct and use an outfall structure in an unnamed tributary of the Mangaoraka Stream for the purpose of discharging stormwater
To temporarily realign approximately 50m of the Mangapepeka Stream through a newly constructed channel, including associated streambed disturbance and

reclamation

To temporarily divert water from the Mangapepeke Stream and associated streambed disturbance and reclamation activity
To install an aluminium ramp and stairs on the Cardiff Walkway
To construct, install and use pipelines in the bed of the Waiau Stream for export gas conveyance purposes from the Turangi Metering Station to Turangi Mixing

Station

Activity Type

Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit

Discharge Permit

Discharge Permit

Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit

Land Use Consent

Land Use Consent
Land Use Consent

Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit
Land Use Consent
Land Use Consent
Water Permit

Land Use Consent

Land Use Consent

Location

126-132 Warwick Road and 136 Celia Street, Stratford

306 Mid Puniho Road, Okato
6744 Main South Road, Warea
65 Awai Road, Tururutangi

5985 South Road, Rahotu

275 Mid Puniho Road, Warea
202 Upper Newall Road, Okato
951 Ihaia Road, Opunake

226 Lower Kahui Road, Rahotu
725 Mid Kahui Road, Rahotu

53 Lower Kahui Road, Rahotu
503 Upper Pitone Road, New Plymouth
6308 South Road, Pungarehu
196 Lower Kahui Road Opunake
2105 Wiremu Road, Okato

250 Upper Puniho Road, Warea
81 Lower Kahui Road, Rahotu
205 Tipoka Road, Rahotu

Turangi-D wellsite, 180 Waiau Road, Urenui

Turangi-D wellsite, 180 Waiau Road, Urenui

Turangi-D wellsite, 180 Waiau Road, Urenui
203 Ngariki Road, Rahotu

6 Hampton Road, Okato

119 Lower Timaru Road, Tatairamaka
6607 South Road, Pungarehu

2355 Wiremu Road, Newall

134 Manihi Road, Rahotu

523 Mid Kahui Road, Rahotu

573 Mid Puniho Road, Puniho

160 Parihaka Road, Pungarehu

256 Leith Road, Okato

Pouakai Tarns, Mangorei Track, Te Papa-Kura-o-Taranaki. Approx 5.7kms

from Mangorei Road carpark

Turangi-D wellsite, 180 Waiau Road, Urenui
363 Waiau Road, Urenui

22 Airport Drive, 1205 and 1207 Devon Road (State Highway 3), New

Plymouth

22 Airport Drive, 1205 and 1207 Devon Road (State Highway 3), New

Plymouth

22 Airport Drive, 1205 and 1207 Devon Road (State Highway 3), New

Plymouth

Mangapepeke Stream, Mt Messenger Bypass
Mangapepeke Stream, Mt Messenger Bypass

Cardiff Walkway, 622 Opunake Road, Cardiff 4391

368 Inland North Road, Urenui

Catchment

Patea

Matanehunehu
Whanganui

Waiongana

Unnamed catchment 42
Waitapuae

Teikaparua (Warea)
Otahi 2

Unnamed catchment 41
Pungaereere
Pungaereere

Timaru

Otahi 1

Pungaereere
Teikaparua (Warea)
Waiweranui
Pungaereere

Unnamed catchment 42

Waiau

Waiau

Waiau
Pungaereere
Kaihihi

Pitone
Unnamed catchment 47
Matanehunehu
Manganui 1
Pungaereere
Matanehunehu
Waitotoroa
Katikara

Hangatahua (Stony)

Waiau
Motukara

Waitaha 1
Waitaha 1
Waitaha 1
Tongaporutu
Tongaporutu

Waingongoro

Waiau



