Application No.	Consent No.	Applicant	Lodged Date Application Type	Description	Activity Type	Location	Catchment
25-11400-1.0	R2/11400-1.0 F	Ravensdown Fertiliser Co-operative Limited - NEW PLYMOUTH	25-Aug-25 New consent	To discharge stormwater from the Ravensdown Stratford Store onto and into land where it may enter an unnamed tributary of the Pātea River	Discharge Permit	126-132 Warwick Road and 136 Celia Street. Stratford	Patea
25-01117-4.0	R2/1117-4.0 J	Jim McBride	27-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	306 Mid Puniho Road, Okato	Matanehunehu
25-03908-3.0	R2/3908-3.0 F	Raymond & Ann Barron	27-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	6744 Main South Road, Warea	Whanganui
25-03279-3.1	R2/3279-3.1	Nigel King Developments Limited	27-Aug-25 Change of consent conditions	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land to change conditions to increase cow numbers to 550	Discharge Permit	65 Awai Road, Tururutangi	Waiongana
25-03606-3.0	R2/3606-3.0	Moyra Kathleen Grey	28-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	5985 South Road, Rahotu	Unnamed catchment 42
25-03437-3.0		Dingle Farm Partnership	28-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	275 Mid Puniho Road, Warea	Waitapuae
25-03239-4.0	R2/3239-4.0	Estate of NG Phillips & HS Phillips	28-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	202 Upper Newall Road, Okato	Teikaparua (Warea)
25-01657-4.0	R2/1657-4.0	PB & BA Duffy Family Trust	28-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	951 Ihaia Road, Opunake	Otahi 2
25-04364-3.0	R2/4364-3.0 F	Francis John Mullan	29-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	226 Lower Kahui Road, Rahotu	Unnamed catchment 41
25-00400-4.0	R2/0400-4.0	Goodin Farms Limited	29-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	725 Mid Kahui Road, Rahotu	Pungaereere
25-01055-4.0	R2/1055-4.0	PV & PG Mullin Trust	29-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	53 Lower Kahui Road, Rahotu	Pungaereere
25-07834-2.0	R2/7834-2.0 I	Lewis Family Trust	29-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	503 Upper Pitone Road, New Plymouth	Timaru
25-03404-3.0	R2/3404-3.0	PV & PG Mullin Trust	29-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	6308 South Road, Pungarehu	Otahi 1
25-01176-4.0	R2/1176-4.0 F	Francis John Mullan	29-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	196 Lower Kahui Road Opunake	Pungaereere
25-07523-2.0	R2/7523-2.0	The BJ & KM Moffitt Family Trust	29-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	2105 Wiremu Road, Okato	Teikaparua (Warea)
25-03796-3.0	R2/3796-3.0	Darrell Hickey Family Trust	29-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	250 Upper Puniho Road, Warea	Waiweranui
25-01108-4.0	R2/1108-4.0 J	J & S Mullin Trust	29-Aug-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	81 Lower Kahui Road, Rahotu	Pungaereere
25-03604-3.0	R2/3604-3.0	Moyra Kathleen Grey	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	205 Tipoka Road, Rahotu	Unnamed catchment 42
				To discharge treated stormwater from hydrocarbon exploration and production operations at the Turangi-D wellsite, onto land and into an unnamed tributary o	f		
25-09989-1.3	R2/9989-1.3 (	Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited	1-Sep-25 Change of consent conditions	the Waiau Streamto change conditions to give effect to changes of the stormwater system at the site	Discharge Permit	Turangi-D wellsite, 180 Waiau Road, Urenui	Waiau
				To discharge emissions to air from flaring of hydrocarbons and miscellaneous emissions associated with hydrocarbon exploration and production activities at			
25-11421-1.0	R2/11421-1.0 (	Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited	1-Sep-25 New consent	the Turangi-D wellsite	Discharge Permit	Turangi-D wellsite, 180 Waiau Road, Urenui	Waiau
				To discharge stormwater and sediment from earthworks associated with construction activities at Turangi-D wellsite onto and into land in circumstances when			
25-11421-1.0		Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited	1-Sep-25 New consent	it may enter an unnamed tributary of the Waiau Stream	Discharge Permit	Turangi-D wellsite, 180 Waiau Road, Urenui	Waiau
25-00945-4.0		DE & JD Morgan Family Trust	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	203 Ngariki Road, Rahotu	Pungaereere
25-04273-3.0		BR & RG Harvey Family Trust	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	6 Hampton Road, Okato	Kaihihi
25-03499-3.0		Goble The 2000 Trust	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	119 Lower Timaru Road, Tatairamaka	Pitone
25-00980-4.0		Geoffrey Charles & Julianna Margaret Knowles	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	6607 South Road, Pungarehu	Unnamed catchment 47
25-03522-3.0		V & B Kalin Limited	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	2355 Wiremu Road, Newall	Matanehunehu
25-00872-4.0		Washer & Co Limited	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	134 Manihi Road, Rahotu	Manganui 1
25-03411-3.0		Haigh Farms Limited	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	523 Mid Kahui Road, Rahotu	Pungaereere
25-03386-3.0		Graval Farm Trust	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	573 Mid Puniho Road, Puniho	Matanehunehu
25-03462-3.0		Mr George Thony	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	160 Parihaka Road, Pungarehu	Waitotoroa
25-00372-4.0	R2/03/2-4.0	Adrienne Lee Kensington	1-Sep-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	256 Leith Road, Okato	Katikara
05 44000 4 0	D0/44000 4 0 4	D	0.0 - 05 No			Pouakai Tarns, Mangorei Track, Te Papa-Kura-o-Taranaki. Approx 5.7kms	
25-11393-1.0	R2/11393-1.0 I	Department of Conservation - Crown	3-Sep-25 New consent	To complete the construction and upgrade of a boardwalk within the Pouakai Tarns (Ruahumoko) Wetland for public access	Land Use Consent	from Mangorei Road carpark	Hangatahua (Stony)
05 00004 4 0	D0/000440	O	2 C 05 Ob	To install a culvert in an unnamed tributary of the Waiau Stream, including associated disturbance of the stream bedto change conditions to increase the	1 11 0	Turned Durallaite 100 Waiss David Harris	\A/=:
25-09994-1.3 25-11424-1.0		Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited	3-Sep-25 Change of consent conditions	length of culvert		Turangi-D wellsite, 180 Waiau Road, Urenui 363 Waiau Road, Urenui	Waiau Motukara
25-11424-1.0	N2/11424-1.0 (	Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited	3-Sep-25 New consent	To construct, install and use 3 pipelines under the bed of the Motukara Stream for conveyance of hydrocarbon products	Land USE Consent	22 Airport Drive, 1205 and 1207 Devon Road (State Highway 3), New	Motukara
25-11425-1.0	D0/11/0F 1.0 \	Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency	3-Sep-25 New consent	To discharge treated stormwater into the Waitaha and Mangaoraka Streams post construction of a roundabout at the State Highway 3/De Havilland Drive and State Highway 3/Airport Drive intersections	Discharge Dormit	Plymouth	Waitaha 1
25-11425-1.0	N2/11425-1.0 N	Waka Kutani NZ Transport Agency	3-Sep-25 New Consent	To discharge stormwater and sediment associated with soil disturbance to land where it may enter the Waitaha and Mangaoraka Streams during the upgrade of	Discharge Permit		Waltalia 1
25-11425-1.0	D2/11/26 1 0 V	Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency	3-Sep-25 New consent	the State Highway 3/De Havilland Drive and State Highway 3/Airport Drive intersections	Discharge Permit	22 Airport Drive, 1205 and 1207 Devon Road (State Highway 3), New Plymouth	Waitaha 1
25-11425-1.0	N2/11420-1.0 N	waka kutani NZ Hanspurt Agency	3-3ep-23 New Consent	the state righway stop inavitation brive and state righway strainfort brive littersections	Discharge Fermin	22 Airport Drive, 1205 and 1207 Devon Road (State Highway 3), New	vvaitaria 1
25-11425-1.0	D2/11/27 1 0 V	Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency	3-Sep-25 New consent	To construct and use an outfall structure in an unnamed tributary of the Mangaoraka Stream for the purpose of discharging stormwater	Land Use Consent		Waitaha 1
20-11420-1.0	112/1142/-1.0	waka kotani wz mansport Agency	3-36p-23 New Consent	To temporarily realign approximately 50m of the Mangapepeka Stream through a newly constructed channel, including associated streambed disturbance and		i yinouui	vvaitalia 1
25-11428-1.0	P2/11/28-1 0 V	Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency	5-Sep-25 New consent	ro temporanty reaugh approximately 3011 of the mangapepeka Stream through a newly constructed channet, including associated streambed distribution	Land Use Consent	Mangapepeke Stream, Mt Messenger Bypass	Tongaporutu
25-11428-1.0		Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency	5-Sep-25 New consent	To temporarily divert water from the Mangapepeke Stream and associated streambed disturbance and reclamation activity	Water Permit	Mangapepeke Stream, Mt Messenger Bypass	Tongaporutu
25-11398-1.0		Stratford District Council	9-Sep-25 New consent	To install an aluminium ramp and stairs on the Cardiff Walkway		Cardiff Walkway, 622 Opunake Road, Cardiff 4391	Waingongoro
23-11330-1.0	112/11350-1.0	Strationa District Coullett	3-36p-23 New Consent	To construct, install and use pipelines in the bed of the Waiau Stream for export gas conveyance purposes from the Turangi Metering Station to Turangi Mixing	Land USE Consent	Cardin Walkway, 022 Opullake noau, Cardin 4551	**amgunguru
25-11430-1.0	R2/11430-1 0	Greymouth Petroleum Turangi Limited	10-Sep-25 New consent	to constituct, instalt and use pipelines in the use of the walau stream for export gas conveyance purposes from the turangly retering station to furlangly mixing. Station	Land Use Consent	368 Inland North Road, Urenui	Waiau
20 11400 1.0			50p 20 11011 00110011t				